
 
 
February 27, 2017 
 
Tricity Painting and Contracting 
PO Box 462 
Bedford, KY  40006 
 
Morton House Exterior Repairs 
Bid #79-2016 
Change Order #1 - Cancel 
 

FITZSIMONS  OFFICE  of  ARCHITECTURE, INC. 
112 West Third St. Lexington, KY  40508-1700                       fax 8592269283      tel 8592430838 

 
Ms. Sharon Hines: 
 
The change order #1 for the above listed project, purchasing and installed a storage container for 
the amount of $19,600 has been canceled due to discrepancies between the scope of work covered 
in the change order and recent communications from Tricity Painting and Contracting. The 
remainder of the project work is complete.  
 
Tricity has been paid in full for the original contract amount. The one year warranty work for all labor 
and materials start date shall be January 1, 2017.   
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
Gregory Fitzsimons 
CC: Jamshid Baradarian – LFUCG; file 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




